

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA

Civil Revision No.66 of 2024
Decided on: 17.05.2024

Ganga Devi & others

... Petitioners

Versus

Rajeev Sood & another

... Respondents

Coram

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge.

Whether approved for reporting?¹

For the petitioners : None.

Ajay Mohan Goel, Judge (Oral)

The matter was called in pre lunch session and post lunch session. However, as none has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioners, present Civil Revision is dismissed in default, so also the pending miscellaneous applications, if any.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 17, 2024
(Rishi)

¹ Whether reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?