

Ganga Devi Vs. Rajiv Sood

CR No. 66/2024

28.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ravi Shankar Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CR No. 66/2024 & CMP No.7150/2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for
03.09.2024, on taking steps with a week.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

28th June, 2024
(rohit)