

Ganga Devi Vs. Rajiv Sood

**CR No. 66/2024**

03.09.2024 Present: Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**CR No. 66/2024 & CMP No. 7150/2024**

The office has reported that respondents No.1 & 2 have been served. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondents.

List on 23.09.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2024 (rohit)