

Ganga Devi & Ors. vs. Rajiv Sood & Anr.

CR No.66 of 2024

04.11.2024 Present: Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravi Shankar Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents already ex-parte.

CMP No.7150 of 2024

In this case, respondents have not put appearance to contest the application as well as the revision. As such, during the pendency of the revision, execution of the order dated 04.01.2023, passed by the learned Rent Controller, Shimla, in Rent Petition No.363-2 of 2019/2014, is ordered to be stayed.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No.7156 of 2024

The present application will be considered alongwith the main case at the time of final arguments.

CR No.66 of 2024

Let record of the learned Rent Controller as well as the Appellate Court, Shimla be requisitioned well within six weeks.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 04, 2024
(subhash)