

Ganga Devi & Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood & Anr.

CR No.66 of 2024

08.01.2025

Present: Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Ravi Shankar Sood, Advocate for the petitioners (through VC).

Respondent already *ex parte*.

Record received.

List on 26.03.2025 for consideration.

January 08, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge