

Ganga Devi & others vs. Rajiv Sood & another

CR No.66 of 2024

26.03.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

Ms.Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, appears for the petitioners and submits that petitioner No.1 had died during the pendency of this petition and an application for deletion of her name from the array of parties has already been filed in the Registry of this Court on 25th March, 2025. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 2nd April, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 26, 2025
(vt)