

Ganga Devi & others vs. Rajiv Sood & another

CR No. 66 of 2024

02.04.2025 Present: Mr. Ashish Gautam & Ms. Kamlesh  
Shandil, Advocates, for the petitioners.

None for the respondent.

CMP No. 5634 of 2025

The application is allowed for the reasons stated therein. The name of petitioner No.1 Smt. Ganga Devi is ordered to be deleted from the array of petitioners. Amended memo of parties already filed is taken on record. The application stands disposed.

Civil Revision No. 66 of 2024.

List on 21.5.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025  
(kck)