

Ganga Devi & others vs. Rajiv Sood & another

CR No. 66 of 2024

21.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ashish Gauam & Ms. Kamlesh Shandil,  
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Respondents are already ex-parte.

At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice,  
the matter be listed before another bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

21<sup>st</sup> May, 2025  
(kck)