

Ganga Devi & Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood & Anr.

CR No.66 of 2024

27.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

27th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)