

Ganga Devi and Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood and Anr.

CR No.66 of 2024

24.07.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of bereavement in her family and seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)