

Ganga Devi and Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood and Anr.
CR No.66 of 2024

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th October, 2025
Tarun