

**Ganga Devi and Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood and Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.66 of 2024**

09.12.2025 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
  
Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.7156 of 2024**

Since this is an application filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC, therefore, the same shall be considered at the time of final hearing of the revision petition.

In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

**CR No.66 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has filed an application for grant of use and occupation charges. Learned vice counsel for the petitioners submits that she has received a copy of the same. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

09<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)