

**Ganga Devi and Ors. Vs. Rajiv Sood and Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.66 of 2024**

02.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Ms. Kusum, Advocate, vice Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.32836 of 2025**

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **4<sup>th</sup> Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

02<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)