

**Ganga Devi & Others versus Rajiv Sood & Another**

**Civil Revision No.66 of 2024**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Kamlesh Shandil, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Kusum Lata, Advocate vice Ms. Seema K. Guleria, Advocate for the respondents.

**CMP No. 32836 of 2025**

Let pleadings in this application be completed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)